from the several proposals received for furnishing 
the materials and labor required for repairing 
the school buildings, furniture, and heating appa­
ratus in their immediate care, and accompanied 
with the following resolutions:

Resolved, That the sum of fifty thousand five 
hundred and forty-six dollars ($50,546) be, and the 
same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of re­
pairing and painting the school buildings herein 
named, and the furniture and heating apparatus 
therein ; the sum so appropriated to be applied in 
the specific amounts as detailed, and in accordance

[...]

under the direction of the Superintendent of School 
Buildings and the Trustees of the ward, and no 
payment to be made except upon the certificate of 
said Superintendent that the work has been done 
in a satisfactory manner.

Resolved, That the sum of nine thousand eight 
hundred and thirty-five dollars ($9,835) be and the 
same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of 
repairing and painting the School Buildings in the 

I Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth Wards, and the 
| furniture and heating apparatus contained therein,
1 the sum so appropriated to be applied in the spe-